

S.C. NO. 247/2024

CNR-WBWM-06-001681-2024

Present: Shri Kallol Chattopadhyay
Ld. Sessions Judge, Jhargram
(J.O. Code : WB 00641)

Order No. 02 dated 18.12.2024

Today is fixed for appearance.

All the six accused persons namely, Bikash Saren, Satyajit Murmu, Susanta Murmu, Saheb Saren, Sarojit @ Surojit Murmu, Marshal Hansda along with their Id. Advocate are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till the next date.

Let the instant case is transferred to the Id. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram for further proceedings.

Fix **23.12.2024** for appearance before the Id. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram for further proceedings.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge
Jhargram

Sessions Judge
Jhargram